Form PTO-1594 1-31-92	CORF	04-06-20 1016571		U.S. DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office OVER SHEET 3.70.00					
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	se record the attached o	original documents or	copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying	party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)					
Matthew T. Kebabj	Matthew T. Kebabjian			Name: Tensolite Company					
Additional name(s) of conveying part	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No			Internal Address: 2 () Street Address: 100 Tensolite Drive City: St. Augustine State: FL 32092-0591					
3. Nature of conveyan	3. Nature of conveyance:								
[X] Assignment	[X]Assignment []Merger								
[] Security Agreemer	nt [] Change of I	Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No						
[] Other									
Execution Date: Nove	mber 1, 2000								
4. Application number 09/709,622	r(s) or registration numb	per(s):		Atty Docket No. TEN-41/119					
If this document is	being filed together wit	h a new applicat	tion, the execut	tion date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application	No.(s) B. Paten	nt No.(s)							
	Additio	onal numbers attach	ed? []Yes [X] No					
5. Name and address concerning document	of party to whom corre should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total num	per of applications and patents involved:					
Name: Kurt	: A. Summe	-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Internal Address: W	ood, Herron & Evan	S, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
	700 Carew Tower 11 Vine Street	-	8. Deposit ac 23-3000	count number:					
City: Cincinnati	State: OH ZIP:4	5202		copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
04/03/2001 DBYRNE 00000324	09709622 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
any attached cop _Kurt A. Summe		f the original	Date	formation is true and correct and $\frac{3/12/01}{1000}$ Name of Person ges including cover sheet: 6					
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)									
		Do not detach	this portion						
Mail documents to be r	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:								
including time for revie sheet. Send comments	BC W g for this sample cover sh ewing the document and regarding this burden est on, D.C. 20231, and to th	gathering the data timate to the U.S	Ints D.C. 20231 to average abou a needed, and co . Patent and Tra	ademarks t 30 minutes per document to be recorded, ompleting and reviewing the sample cover idemark Office, Office of Information Systems, idget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-					

PATENT REEL: 011645 FRAME: 0138

Form PTO-1594 CO 1MERCE 1-31-32 Office			NT OF nd Trademark		
Office F			PTO		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please record the a	attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bruce Reed /	1-10-06	 Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tensolite Company 	JC930		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? { 3. Nature of conveyance:)Yes [X]No	Internal Address: Street Address: 100 Tensolite Drive			
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: St. Augustine State: FL 32092-0591 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
[] Security Agreement [[] Other] Change of Name				
Execution Date: November 11, 20	000				
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration number(s):	09/709622			
If this document is being filed t October 31, 2000	ogether with a new a	application, the execution date of the applicatio	n is:		
	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to v pondence concerning document sh	whom corres-	ed? [] Yes [X] No 6. Total number of applications and patents			
Name: Kurt A. Summe Internal Address: WOOD, HERRO	DN & EVANS, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2700 Carew 1 441 Vine Stre	et	8. Deposit account number: . 23-3000			
City: Cincinnati State:	OH ZIP:45202	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)		
200 GAN/ID. 00000108 09709621 201 40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		ng information is true and correct and any attac /////c/C Date Total number of pages including cover sheet:)		
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
		this portion			
including time for reviewing the docum sheet. Send comments regarding this b	Commissioner of Pat Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20 cover sheet is estimated nent and gathering the da ourden estimate to the U	tents and Trademarks	cover on		
(0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 2025.					

REEL: 011645 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

WHEREAS, I, Matthew T. Kebabjian, of 401 Lolly Lane, Jacksonville, in the State of Florida, have invented a **MULTIPLE PAIR**, **HIGH SPEED DATA TRANSMISSION CABLE AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME** as fully disclosed in an application for Patent so entitled and signed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, Tensolite Company, a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office at 100 Tensolite Drive, St. Augustine, Florida 32092-0591, desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Tensolite Company our entire right, title and interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subject matter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns.

	Witness my han	d this	_ day of	Nov	_, 2000.
		Matthe	w T. Kebabj	dji	_loventor
STATE OF	PORIEA)	1		
COUNTY OF	St Jholour) ss.)			
On this		Novem bre), before me	• •
appeared Mat	tthew T. Kebabjian,	to me known	and known b	by me to be	the above

appeared Matthew T. Kebabjian, to me known and known by me to be the above named individual, who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be a voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Notary Public



RECORDED: 03/20/2001